## MEDICAL COUNCIL (ELECTION AND APPOINTMENT OF LAY MEMBERS) REGULATION (Chapter 161F)

## 2024 ELECTION OF LAY MEMBERS OF THE MEDICAL COUNCIL OF HONG KONG

**Nomination Closing Date: 22 August 2024** 

## NOTICE OF RESULT OF NOMINATIONS

Pursuant to section 17 of the Medical Council (Election and Appointment of Lay Members) Regulation (Cap. 161F), I hereby notify the electors of the result of nominations for the nominations received by me within the nomination period as follows —

## CANDIDATES VALIDLY NOMINATED

Candidate Number	Name of Candidate	Name of Elector Subscribed to the Nomination
1	CHAN WAI KIT	<ul> <li>CANCER PATIENT ALLIANCE</li> <li>THE HONG KONG LIVER TRANSPLANT PATIENTS'         ASSOCIATION</li> <li>GLOBAL CHINESE BREAST CANCER ORGANIZATIONS         ALLIANCE LIMITED</li> <li>THE HONG KONG BONE MARROW TRANSPLANT         PATIENTS' ASSOCIATION LIMITED</li> <li>HONG KONG PSORIASIS PATIENTS ASSOCIATION         LIMITED</li> <li>THE HONG KONG STROKE ASSOCIATION</li> <li>TO DREAM CHARITY FOUNDATION LIMITED</li> </ul>
2	CHAN WING KAI	<ul> <li>THE HONG KONG ASTHMA SOCIETY</li> <li>HONG KONG ANKYLOSING SPONDYLITIS ASSOCIATION</li> <li>RICHMOND FELLOWSHIP COMMUNITY NETWORK</li> <li>CARE FOR YOUR HEART</li> <li>NEURO UNITED</li> <li>HONG KONG RHEUMATOID ARTHRITIS ASSOCIATION</li> <li>WINDWARD ASSOCIATION FOR THE HANDICAPPED</li> <li>DIABETIC MUTUAL AID SOCIETY OF HONG KONG ASSOCIATION LIMITED</li> <li>PNEUMOCONIOSIS MUTUAL AID ASSOCIATION</li> </ul>
3	LEE YIN HAN YVONNE	<ul> <li>HONG KONG GLAUCOMA PATIENTS' ASSOCIATION</li> <li>HONG KONG LUPUS ASSOCIATION</li> <li>HONG KONG CORNEA CONCERN ASSOCIATION</li> <li>REHABILITATION EXTENSION UNION</li> <li>THE HONG KONG EPILEPSY ASSOCIATION</li> <li>HONG KONG TRANSPLANT SPORTS ASSOCIATION LIMITED</li> <li>SELF HELP GROUP FOR THE BRAIN DAMAGED</li> <li>HONG KONG ALLIANCE OF PATIENTS' ORGANIZATIONS LIMITED</li> </ul>

Candidate Number	Name of Candidate	Name of Elector Subscribed to the Nomination
4	LAU KAR WAH	<ul> <li>HONG KONG PATIENT'S RIGHTS ASSOCIATION</li> <li>FAMILY NETWORK</li> <li>1ST STEP ASSOCIATION LIMITED</li> <li>HONG KONG PARKINSON'S DISEASE ASSOCIATION</li> <li>KIN LOK CLUB</li> </ul>
5	WONG FAI FAN	<ul> <li>RENAL MUTUAL HELP ASSOCIATION</li> <li>DIRECTION ASSOCIATION FOR THE HANDICAPPED</li> <li>EASTERN RENAL SUPPORT ASSOCIATION</li> <li>RISING SUN ASSOCIATION COMPANY LIMITED</li> <li>HONG KONG STOMA ASSOCIATION LIMITED</li> <li>SWEETIE BUDDIES</li> </ul>
6	LAM CHI YAU	<ul> <li>HONG KONG ASSOCIATION FOR CLEFT LIP AND PALATE</li> <li>HONG KONG PATIENTS' VOICES</li> <li>HONG KONG ADULT BLOOD CANCER GROUP LIMITED</li> <li>HONG KONG SARS MUTUAL HELP ASSOCIATION</li> <li>NO SUGAR ASSOCIATION</li> <li>CANCERINFORMATION.COM.HK CHARITY FOUNDATION LIMITED</li> <li>REGENERATION SOCIETY LIMITED</li> </ul>

2. As there are more validly nominated candidates than the 3 vacancies of lay members available, a poll is to be conducted by postal ballot by the electors. The polling notice, ballot paper and declaration form together with the candidacy information will be issued to every elector.

27 September 2024

Catherine WONG Secretary, Medical Council of Hong Kong